Order code: ELUM461
Endura UV100 COB
Exterior Fixture
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Endura UV100 COB  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 310 x 280 x 245mm
Weight 5.2kg
Order codes ELUM461
280mm
31
0
m
m
245mm
The Endura series are heavy-duty, rental ready IP rated pars made for the most demanding of applications.
With flicker-free operation, thanks to a 3,600Hz refresh rate, and a multitude of colour and output options the
series is perfectly suited for use in concert, TV and outdoor applications. The fixture can be controlled via DMX and
provides a variety of colour macro, change, fade and strobe functions with 4 selectable dimmer curves. The fixture
it is also capable of master/slave operation and is accessible via a 4 button backlit display with menu lock to
prevent unauthorised setting changes. The robust IP65 rated housing features TRUE1 and 5-pin DMX inputs and
outputs to facilitate a problem-free connection.
IP65
www.prolight.co.uk Endura UV100 COB  User Manual 4
MODE ENTER
05 06 0403
08
02
07
08
01
Technical specifications
01 - LCD display
02 - Function buttons
03 - PowerCON TRUE1 input
04 - PowerCON TRUE1 output
05 - IP rated 5-Pin DMX input
06 - IP rated 5-Pin DMX output
07 - Hanging bracket
08 - Hanging bracket adjustable knob
Fuse: The Endura UV100 is fitted with an internal mains (line) fuse. The fuse must only be
changed by qualified personnel. Before opening the fixtures housing or changing the fuse,
the fixture must be disconnected and isolated from the mains supply. Replacement cartridge
fuses must be of the same type and rating (20mm Glass T2A 250V). When closing the fixture
please ensure the seal is correctly positioned and free from damage to ensure the fixture is
water tight and to prevent water ingress.
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x PowerCON TRUE1 cable
& 1 x user manual
www.prolight.co.uk Endura UV100 COB  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menu Options/Values (Default Settings in BOLD) Description
DMX Addr 001-512 DMX Address Setting
DMX Mode
01CH (01 channel mode)
03CH (03 channel mode)
DMX Channel Setting
Slave Mode Slave Mode
DimMode
LED
HALOGEN
Dimming Curves Mode Setting
DimCurve
Linear
Square
I-Square
S-Curve
Dimming Curves Setting
Manual
UV:
STR:
000-255 Manual Dimming Mode
NO DMX
Hold
Blackout
DMX Fail Setting
Temp.
–––°C